# قسم اللغة العربية وآدابها



جامعة غور بنغا، مالده، بنغال الغربية، الهند

## **Department of Arabic**

**University of Gour Banga** 

Established under the West Bengal Act XXVI of 2007 & recognized by UGC U/S 2(f) & 12(B)

NAAC accredited University with "B" Grade (2016)

Malda, W.B, India, Pin- 732103, E-mail: arabic.ugb@gmail.com

Ref. No.: UGB/Arab/Ph.D. (Online-1)

Date: 21.06.2021

#### **NOTICE**

This is for your kind information that as per the letter issued by the Controller of Examinations, UGB (vide Ref. No.: 1614604 (04)/UGB/CE-2021; Dated: 21.06.2021) the final Viva-Voce & Open Defence of the Ph.D. thesis entitled "Contribution of the Asiatic Society of Bengal to Arabic Studies" by Munirul Islam (Registration No.: 1614604; Dated: 08-02-2017) under the supervision of Dr. Md. Mehedi Hasan at the Department of Arabic, UGB is scheduled to be held on 24th June, 2021 at 2:00 pm through online mode (Google meet video conference).

The web link to join the meeting is as follows: <a href="https://meet.google.com/nts-tzeu-acm">https://meet.google.com/nts-tzeu-acm</a>

All the Faculty Members, Academicians, Research Scholars, Students and Interested ones are requested to join the meeting.

Sd/-

### Head

Department of Arabic University of Gour Banga, Malda.

(Professor Sauren Bandyopadhyay)

Head, Department of Arabic,

UGB, Malda

#### Copy To

- The Hon'ble vice-Chancellor, UGB, Malda
- The Registrar (Additional Charge), UGB, Malda

- The Controller of Examinations, UGB, Malda
- The University Librarian, UGB, Malda.
- The Development Officer, UGB, Malda
- The Deputy Registrar (Additional Charge), UGB, Malda
- The Assistant Registrar (Additional Charge, PG), UGB, Malda
- All Faculties of Arabic, UGB, Malda
- The HODs/Coordinators/TICs of all the PG Departments, UGB, Malda
- The University Website, UGB, Malda
- The Office File, Arabic, UGB, Malda